

MEMBERSHIP

Terms & Conditions

INDIA LEADERSHIP COUNCIL (ILC)
Membership Application Form

ILC Membership - Terms & Conditions

By submitting this Membership Application Form, the Member expressly agrees to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. ILC is an initiative of ET Edge a brand of Times Strategic Solutions Ltd., (a Times Group Company), which is an "invite only membership" based platform, where access is reserved only for C-Suite executives.
- 2. Considering the prominence of the India Leadership Council, only the person, whose name is mentioned in the registration form is eligible to represent the Company in the Council ("Member"). Any proposal for changes in the representation of the Company shall be subject to the sole discretion of ET Edge.
- 3. ET Edge reserves the right to restrict providing its membership to a person or termination of membership, if association with any member may hamper its reputation in any form.
- 4. Membership is not transferable & Fees paid are not refundable in any circumstances (including cancellation of Membership for whatsoever reason).
- 5. ET Edge takes photographs, audios and videos of the Events, which might also reflect presence of Member. ET Edge reserves the right to use this in its promotional materials in print, electronic, TV, ET Edge website, social media and other media platforms. Member confirms that it has consented to ET Edge using his/her video/ picture captured during the Event.
- 6. Member confirms that it has requested and consented to ET Edge to retain personal information on it's database to be used by ET Edge and its group companies through its employees, agents, sub-contractors to assist in communicating services which may be of interest to the Member.
- 7. The Intellectual property rights in and out of ILC and any benefits derived out of it, shall be exclusive and solely owned by ET Edge to the exclusion of others. Both the parties agree that through this engagement, there is no intention of transferring any intellectual property rights to the other party.
- 8. Intellectual property rights in all materials produced or distributed by ET Edge in connection with ILC is/ are solely owned by it and any unauthorized duplication, publication, and/or distribution is prohibited.
- 9. Any alteration, addition, or amendment of any of these Terms & Conditions shall be made in writing upon mutual consent from both the Parties.
- 10. Notwithstanding anything contained contrary to any other document, the terms mentioned herein shall supersede and prevail over any other agreements/ documents/ email exchange between the parties.
- 11. Neither Party shall not have any liability under this agreement, except as expressly agreed in writing.
- 12. This is a non-exclusive arrangement and ET Edge has right to enter into such arrangement with others.
- 13. Neither party shall be liable for any indirect, incidental losses caused by the other party.
- 14.ILC Member confirms that all information provided by in Membership Form is true and correct, and also agrees that he/she has read, understood, and agree to be bound by the Terms & Conditions herein.
- 15. These Terms and Conditions are legally binding documents and are electronic records in the form of an electronic contract formed under the Information Technology Act, 2000 and the rules applicable thereunder and other applicable provisions pertaining to the electronic records. This electronic record is generated by a computer system and does not require any physical or digital signatures.

16. Payment Terms & Conditions

- a. Payments shall be made by Cheque/Draft/RTGS in favour of "Times Strategic Solutions Ltd." within 15 working days of submission of this form.
- b. Annual Membership fee plus taxes as mentioned in the Membership form is inclusive of the registration and annual subscription ("Fees").



- c. To enjoy the maximum benefits of your membership, you are expected to pay the Fees at earliest, as the membership would expire within a period of one (1) year from the date of submission of this form or payment of Fees, whichever is later.
- d. Complete access to all the benefits of India Leadership Council will be subject to receipt of full membership fees.
- e. If the Fees (either in part or full) are unpaid and overdue, your membership is liable for immediate cancellation without any notice and without any liability to ET Edge. However, on submission of this Membership Form, your liability to pay the Fees shall subsist.

We understand that you are the authorized person to accept these Terms & Conditions on behalf of the Member and this binds the Member to these Terms & Conditions.

